
Service Description of Saving Type of 
Saving 

RAG 
Deliverabilit
y 

RAG Impact Amount of Saving FTE's 

          2021/22 
£000’S 

2022/23 
£000’S 

2023/24 
£000’S 

2024/25 
£000’S 

Total 
£000’S 

Compliance & 
Community Safety 

Externalise Animal Welfare Service Efficiency Amber Amber 64       64 2 

  Increased income from fixed penalty notices Income  Amber Amber 80       80  

  Temporary use of EU funding.  Income  Amber Green 137 (137)     0  

  Option for volunteers to reduce their hours to a four 
day week 

Efficiency Amber Amber 20       20  

Parks, Leisure, Events 
& Youth 

Focus the £12m capital allocations to parks on 
initiatives that lead to income increases 

Income  Red Green 127 100 100 100 427  

  Look to develop further collaboration across leisure 
operators 

Income  Red Amber 0 155     155  

Highways Services Reduction in accident trip claims Efficiency Green Green 100 150     250  

  Increase income from permits and other 
rechargeable works 

Income 
Generation 

Green Green 125       125  

  Increase charges to capital for eligible works Income 
Generation 

Green Green 270       270  

Total         923 268 100 100 1,391 2 

 


