Service	Description of Saving	Type of Saving	RAG Deliverabilit y	RAG Impact	Amount of Saving					FTE's
					2021/22 £000'S	2022/23 £000'S	2023/24 £000'S	2024/25 £000'S	Total £000'S	
Compliance & Community Safety	Externalise Animal Welfare Service	Efficiency	Amber	Amber	64				64	2
	Increased income from fixed penalty notices	Income	Amber	Amber	80				80	
	Temporary use of EU funding.	Income	Amber	Green	137	(137)			0	
	Option for volunteers to reduce their hours to a four day week	Efficiency	Amber	Amber	20				20	
Parks, Leisure, Events & Youth	Focus the £12m capital allocations to parks on initiatives that lead to income increases	Income	Red	Green	127	100	100	100	427	
	Look to develop further collaboration across leisure operators	Income	Red	Amber	0	155			155	
Highways Services	Reduction in accident trip claims	Efficiency	Green	Green	100	150			250	
	Increase income from permits and other rechargeable works	Income Generation	Green	Green	125				125	
	Increase charges to capital for eligible works	Income Generation	Green	Green	270				270	
Total					923	268	100	100	1,391	2